CH \$40.00 386004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC		06/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedTail Solutions, LLC (f/k/a RedTail Solutions, Inc.)	
Street Address:	t Address: 112 Turnpike Road, Suite 201	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	htity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3860044	REDTAIL SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46232-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spartan - Trademark Release - Gibraltar - (Executed)#page1.tif source=Spartan - Trademark Release - Gibraltar - (Executed)#page2.tif source=Spartan - Trademark Release - Gibraltar - (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0613

900638221

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of June 9, 2021 by Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 375, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 ("Collateral Agent") in favor of RedTail Solutions, LLC (f/k/a RedTail Solutions, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 112 Turnpike Road, Suite 201, Westborough, MA 01581 ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or, if not defined in the Security Agreement, in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, in order to secure its obligations under that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Pledgor and Collateral Agent, dated as of March 3, 2014, (the "Loan Agreement"). Pledgor executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of Pledgor, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, of Pledgor's obligations under the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Pledgor any right, title or interest Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademarks under the Loan Agreement or the Security Agreement together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Pledgor or Pledgor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

#94603553v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, $\operatorname{LLC}_{\!\scriptscriptstyle A}$ as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Mark J. Stoeberl
Title: Chief Credit Officer

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Registrations:

-	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
	REDTAIL	77947066	3860044	March 1, 2010	October 12, 2010
	SOLUTIONS			,	

#94603553v3

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0616